
C K NAIR ARTS & MANAGEMENT COLLEGE, 

PADANNAKAD, KANHANGAD 

ONLINE TEACHING REPORT 

Name of the Department  : Department of Commerce   

Name of the HOD         : Mrs. Jeslin  T.D. 

Signature:        Week Days: From 22-09-2020 to 26-09-2020 

21/09/2020     : Holiday- Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi 

Name of the 

Teacher 

Class Topic 
engaged 

Date Time Name 

of 

online 

platfo

rm 

used 

Numb

er of 

stude

nts 

attend

ed 

Remar

ks 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prof. 

Purushothaman 

Vatakke Veetil 

5th 

sem. 

Bcom.

Co-op. 

 

Amalgamati

on-problem 

 

23/09/

20 

 

9.30 to 

10.10 

 

Zoom 

 

34 

 

 
 
 
 

3rd 

sem. 

Bcom. 

Co-op. 

Royalties-

problem 

22/09/

20 

8.30 to 

9.10 and 

11.30 to 

12.10 

 
 

Zoom 

 
 

31 

 

Royalties-

problem 
23/09/

20 
12.30 to 

1.10 

 

Zoom 

 

35 

 

Royalties-

problem 
24/09/

20 
9.30 to 

10.10 

 

Zoom 

 

38 

 

Managerial 

Economics- 

Law of 

diminishing 

marginal 

utility 

 

25-09-

2020 

8.20 to 

9.00 and 

11.20 to 

12.00 

 
 

Zoom 

 
 

37 

 

  
 
 
 
 
Mrs. Jeslin  T.D. 

 
 
 
3rd  
Sem 
BCom 
Co-op. 

Treatment of 
abnormal loss 

22/09/
2020 

9.30- 
10.10 

Zoom 33  

Problems 23/09/
2020 

11.30- 
12.10 

Zoom 36  

Consignment 
Problems 

24/09/
2020 

11.30- 
12.10 

Zoom 37  

Consignment 26/09/ 9.30- Zoom 35  



Problems 2020 10.10 

 
 
 
5th sem 
BCom 
co-op. 

Premium 
bonus plans 

22/09/
2020 

12.30- 
1.10 

Zoom 28  

Differential 
piece rate 
system 

23/09/
2020 

10.30- 
11.10 

Zoom 38  

Differential 
piece rate 
system 

24/09/
2020 

9.30- 
10.10 

Zoom 34  

Mrs. Akhila 
Bhasakaran 

3rd  
Sem 
BCom 
Co-op. 

Small Scale 
Industries 
Board 

26/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 29  

Mrs Bineetha B 5th sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Simple 
Average Price 
Method 
problems 

22/09/
2020 

12.30 to 
1.10 

Zoom 30  

Simple 
average  price 
method 
problems 

23/09/
2020 

9.30 to 
10.10 

Zoom 30  

Weighted 
Average Price 
Method 

24/09/
2020 

12.30 to 
1.10 

Zoom  32  

5th sem 
Bcom 
Co-op 

Remuneratio
n ,removal of 
company 
auditor 

22/09/
2020 

11.30 to 
12.10 

Zoom 28  

Rights and 
powers  of a 
company 
auditor 

24/09/
2020 

11.30 to 
12.10 

Zoom 31  

3rd sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Estimation of 
W C 
Requirement 

22/09/
2020 

10.30 to 
11.10 

Zoom 30  

Problem of 
trading 
concern 

23/09/
2020 

10.30 to 
11.10 

Zoom 36  

Problem of 
manufacturin
g concern 

24/09/
2020 

10.30 to 
11.10 

Zoom 33  

Problem of 
manufacturin
g concern 

25/09/
2020 

12.30 
to1.10 

Zoom 27  

Operating 
cycle method 

26/09/
2020 

9.30 
to10.10 

Zoom 28  

Ms.HARITHA.P.V 5th Problems 22/09/ 10.30- Zoom 32  



sem 
Bcom 
CO-OP 

2020 11.10 

problems 24/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Zoom 31  

5th 
sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Problems 22/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom 30  

Problems 23/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 31  

Problems 24/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom 35  

3rd 
sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Contingent 
contracts 

22/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 33  

Features 23/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Zoom 35  

Rules 24/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 33  

Rules 25/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 34  

Mrs. Veena V 5th sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Calculation of 
purchase 
consideration 

22/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 36  

Net asset 
method 

23/09/
2020 

8.30-9.10 Zoom  35  

Share 
exchange 
method 

24/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 35  

3rd Sem 
Bcom 
Cooper
ation 

Bilateral 
mistake 

23/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 39  

Bilateral 
mistake 

24/09/
2020 

8.30-9.10 Zoom 39  

Unilateral 
mistake 

25/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 31  

Contingent 
contract 

26/09/
2020 

12.30-
12.10 

Zoom 26  

 
 
 
 
Mr.Sarath P 

V Sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Online class 
Test-2 

22/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Google 
class 
Room 

34 Class 
test-2 

Rules 
Regarding 
Accounts and 
Documents-
contribution 

24/09/
2020 

8.30-9.10 zoom 34  

III sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Subsidies in 
Backward 
Areas-
contribution 

22/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.30 

zoom 31  

Seed Capital 
Assistance 

23/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

zoom 34  



Seed Capital 
Assistance 
contribution 

25/09/
2020 

8.30-9.10 zoom 34  

Taxation 
Benefits to 
MSME 

26/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 34  

III Sem 
Bcom 
cooper
ation 

Business 
incubation 

22/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Zoom 34  

Types of 
Business 
Incubators 

23/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 32  

Services 
Provided by 
incubators-
contribution 

25/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 38  

Services 
Provided by 
Incubators-
contribution 

26/09/
2020 

8.30-9.10 Zoom 38  

V Sem 
BA& 
BBA 
(Open 
course) 

Insurance 
Regulatory 
Development 
Authority 

23/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Zoom 54  

Mrs.Saranya K R V Sem 
Bcom 
co-op 

Annual 
,special,gener
al body 
meeting,esse
ntials of valid 
meeting 

22/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Telegra
m 

35  

Inquiry,proce
dures 

23/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Telegra
m 

32  

Supervision,s
uspension,sur
charge 

24/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Telegra
m 

33  

V Bcom 
Financ
e 

Components, 
instruments 
of money 
market 

23/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

telegra
m 

20  

III sem 
Bcom 
coop 

Structure of 
KCS,Kerala 
State 
Cooperative 
Agricultural 
and Rural 
Development 
Bank,Kerala 

22/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Telegra
m 

35  



State 
Cooperative 
Bank 

Agricultural 
Credit Staff 
Training 
Institute,HOU
SEFED,Market
ing and 
processing 
sector 

24/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Telegra
m 

32  

MARKETFED,c
onsumer 
sector,consu
merfed 

25/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Telegra
m 

33  

Dairysector,In
dustrial 
cooperatives 
HANTEX 

26/09/
2020 

11.30-
1.10 

telegra
m 

28  

Mr. Sreeraj P 

III sem 
Bcom 
Financ

e 

Market 
demand 

26/09/
2020 

8.30-9.10 Zoom  35  

Determinants 
of market 
demand 

26/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom  35  

Mrs. Deepika M. 5th sem 
BCom 
finance 

Rights of a 
company 
auditor 

23/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom 38  

3rd sem 
BCom 
Financ
e 

Final 
Accounts- 
Trading 
Account 

23/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 37  

Problems-
Trading 
Account 

24/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom 28  

Profit & Loss 
Account 

25/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 29  

Problems-
Profit & Loss 
Account 

26/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom 34  

 

 

 


